Morgan Lewis

Catherine Wang Brett P. Ferenchak Catherine.wangmorganlewis.com brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com

February 14, 2019

<u>Via eFiling</u>

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Capitol Building, 1st Floor Pierre, SD 57501

RE: Application of NGA 911, L.L.C. for a Certificates of Authority to Provide Resold and Facilities-Based Local Exchange and Interexchange Telecommunications Services in the State of South Dakota

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Attached for filing is the Application of NGA 911, L.L.C. for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Provide Resold and Facilities-Based Local Exchange and Interexchange Telecommunications Services in the State of South Dakota. A check in the amount of \$250.00 to cover the filing fee associated with the above-captioned Application will be sent in overnight mail.

Also attached for filing is a Request for Confidential Treatment, pursuant to 20:10:01:41 of the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") Administrative Rules (S.D. Admin. Rules or "ARSD"), along with Confidential Exhibit E and Confidential Exhibit F. The Confidential Exhibits are filed as separate documents clearly identified as confidential.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (202) 739-3000.

Sincerely,

Catherine Wang Brett P. Ferenchak

Counsel to NGA 911, L.L.C.

Butt PFerender